il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From December 3 to 6, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,166 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

N=1,166 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
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[11 How important or not important do you think it is to Veryimportant.................... 66% 78% 63% 53%
save at-risk wildlife, fish, and plants for future generations? Somewhat important .............. 25 16 28 34
Somewhat unimportant ............ 4 2 5 4
Very unimportant ................. 4 3 3 5
Don'tknow ............ ... ...t 2 0 2 3
D R
[21 Which statement comes closer to your view, even if The best way to save at-risk wildlife
neither is exactly right? species is through local
collaboration to restore habitats. . . .. 67% 55% 77% 75%
The best way to save at-risk wildlife
species is through federal regulation
and litigation. ..................... 26 41 17 17
Don'tknow .............. ... ... .. 6 5 6 8
D | R
[31 Congress is currently considering a bipartisan bill called Strongly support ................ 43% 59% 40% 28
the Recovering America's Wildlife Act that would invest in Somewhat SUPPOIt ... ...oo.... a1 34 42 49
voluntary, collaborative efforts at the local level to save our
most at-risk fish and wildlife species. S0mewhat oppose .............. 4 3 / >
Strongly oppose ............ ... .. 4 1 3 7
Do you support or oppose this bill?
Y PP PP Don'tknow ..................... 7 3 9 10
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 84% 93% 82% 77
OPPOSE (TOTAL) .. 8 4 10 12
SUPPORT(NET) ................. +76  +89 +72 +65
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